Delivery point of the Goods is Riga TEC-2 Granīta Street 31, Riga, Latvia (hereinafter referred to as Delivery 

Place).  

2. Contract price and Contract Amount, Payments

2.1. The amount for the performance of the Order stipulated in Clause 1.1.1. of Special provisions is EUR

21 658 032,00 (twenty-one million six hundred fifty-eight thousand thirty-two euros and 00 cents), excluding

VAT (hereinafter referred to as the Contract Price). The amount of the fee for the BESS Maintenance and Service

stipulated in Clause 1.1.2. of the Special Provisions is EUR 352 333,00 (three hundred and fifty-two thousand

three hundred and thirty-three euros and 00 cents), excluding VAT.

2.2. Payments under the Agreement shall be made as follows:

2.2.1. the Customer makes an advance payment 30% (thirty percent) within 15 (fifteen) days after the mutual

signing of the Agreement, receipt of the Agreement Performance Security and Advance Payment